
JJ BROWN MEMORIAL ROAD RALLY 
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey MC - 5th/6th February 2011

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Class ITC1 SF1 SF2 SF3 SF4 SF5 SF6 SF7 SF8 SF9

1 Stephen Kerr Huw Manion E 0:02:56 0:01:36

2 Steven John Williams Lowri Davies E 0:02:32 0:02:00 0:00:58

3 Kelvin Evans Dylan John Williams E 0:02:16 0:01:41

4 Neil Roberts Wyn Roberts E 0:02:52 0:01:23

5 Iwan Pritchard Gwawr Hughes E 0:02:00 0:00:34

6 Gavin Edwards Justin Campbell E 0:02:12 0:00:27

7 Dyfed Pritchard Aled Pennant E 0:02:00 0:00:45

8 Merfyn Hughes Debbie Furniss E 0:03:26 0:01:55 0:00:06

9 John Leckie Gareth Price E

10 Roger Powley Leigh Powley E 0:03:13 0:01:22

11 Wil Edwards Aron Jones E 0:02:49 0:01:39

12 Dafydd Edwards Eifion Pughe E

13 Tom Edwards Alwyn Jones E

14 Elgan Williams Nia Hughes E

15 Wil Evans Andrew Baines E

17 Andy Lane David Barnes E

19 Evan Jones Dylan Griffith E

20 Dave Jones Ian Vale E 0:04:37 0:01:31 0:00:14 0:00:15

21 Matt Honeybone Martin Allwood E 0:04:22 0:01:10 0:00:11

22 Rhian Jones Sion Williams E 0:00:10 0:03:39 0:02:13

23 Mei Davies Ilid Japeth E 0:03:47 0:02:21

24 Iwan Williams Gwion Pryderi E

25 Gareth Jones Tom Parkes E 0:03:41 0:00:55 0:00:03 0:00:06

26 Mike Cartwright Steve Warrington E 0:01:00 0:03:57 0:01:02 0:00:35 0:00:03 0:01:01

27 Paul Holmberg Sara Holmberg E 0:00:30 0:01:00 0:05:51 0:01:51 0:01:00 0:00:25

28 Gwynfor Evans Bryan Glass E 0:03:28 0:01:07 0:00:10

29 Carwyn Pughe Ellen Pughe S 0:05:10 0:02:12 0:00:23 0:01:46

30 Kev Hamilton Stu Thomas S 0:01:00 0:06:30 0:03:16 0:00:34 0:00:21 0:00:37

31 Dave Jones Ieaun Robertson S

32 Robat Edwards Geraint Bowness S 0:00:30 0:05:03 0:01:45 0:00:12

33 Paul Jones David Evans S

34 Tom Evans Rhys Morgan S 0:03:29 0:01:12 0:00:17 0:00:16

35 Arwyn Hughes Rob Jones S 0:03:31 0:02:16

36 Elgan Morris Glyn Jones S 0:00:30 0:05:25 0:01:00 0:01:36 0:00:50 0:00:28 0:02:47

37 Alan Evans Peredur Davies S 0:00:30 0:07:13 0:03:05 0:05:00 0:01:00 0:00:38 0:00:31 0:01:53

38 John Williams Chris Cooper Jones E 0:00:20 0:04:37 0:02:31 0:00:12 0:00:10

39 Alwyn Davies Carwyn Edwards S 0:00:20 0:04:41 0:01:37 0:00:43 0:04:19 0:00:47

40 David Jones Endaf Jones S 0:04:52 0:06:34 0:02:18 0:02:00 0:01:00 0:00:15

Times in italics are early arrival penalties Results by The Brotherhood



JJ BROWN MEMORIAL ROAD RALLY 
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey MC - 5th/6th February 2011

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Class ITC1 SF1 SF2 SF3 SF4 SF5 SF6 SF7 SF8 SF9

41 Arfon Griffith Charlie Hamilton S 0:00:50 0:00:01 0:07:18 0:06:46

42 Gerallt Williams Neil Jones S 0:00:50 0:01:39 0:05:33 0:02:52 0:00:40 0:00:59 0:01:33

43 David Baston Gwilym Evans S 0:00:20 0:04:02 0:02:05 0:00:50 0:00:28 0:02:47

45 Marc Roberts Irfon Hughes N 0:04:10 0:03:29 0:00:28

46 Carol Jones Rhydian James N

47 Dylan Parry Iwan Parry N 0:00:30 0:01:00 0:02:32 0:02:00 0:01:46 0:00:05 0:01:06

48 Kevin Williams Stefan Llewelyn N 0:00:20 0:04:51 0:01:00 0:07:00 0:01:14 0:00:24

49 Steven Jones Iestyn Parry N 0:01:00 0:01:06 0:02:33 0:00:25 0:01:00 0:00:39 0:00:54

50 Tudur Morris Huw Jones N 0:00:30 0:01:00 0:06:31 0:01:00 0:04:10 0:00:34 0:05:33

51 Joe Cruttenden Matthew Broadbent N 0:01:45 0:01:14 0:08:11 0:03:49 0:01:00 0:01:28 0:00:58 0:04:38

52 Robert Ellis Geraint Ellis N

53 Steven Woods Arwyn Williams N 0:00:30 0:01:14 0:08:55 0:02:00 0:02:17 0:03:50 0:00:17 0:01:12 0:04:02 0:00:16

54 Sion Ellis Dan Rimmer N 0:00:50 0:00:22 0:10:55 0:02:17 0:04:50 0:00:28 0:01:09 0:00:27 0:05:07

55 Shon Roberts Sion Higham N 0:00:30 0:03:21 0:05:59 0:02:28 0:03:00 0:01:03 0:00:21

56 William Roberts Owain Llyr N 0:00:15 0:01:48 0:10:06 0:01:37 0:00:46 0:00:30 0:00:09

57 Daniel Owen Richie Thomas N

58 Tomos Thomas Eleri Williams N

59 Sion Jones Robert Hughes N 0:00:10 0:07:14 0:01:54 0:02:59 0:01:06 0:04:03

60 Robat Williams John Jones N 0:01:30 0:00:11 0:08:16 0:05:00 0:01:02 0:00:37 0:02:06

Times in italics are early arrival penalties Results by The Brotherhood



JJ BROWN MEMORIAL ROAD RALLY 
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey MC - 5th/6th February 2011

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator

1 Stephen Kerr Huw Manion

2 Steven John Williams Lowri Davies

3 Kelvin Evans Dylan John Williams

4 Neil Roberts Wyn Roberts

5 Iwan Pritchard Gwawr Hughes

6 Gavin Edwards Justin Campbell

7 Dyfed Pritchard Aled Pennant

8 Merfyn Hughes Debbie Furniss

9 John Leckie Gareth Price

10 Roger Powley Leigh Powley

11 Wil Edwards Aron Jones

12 Dafydd Edwards Eifion Pughe

13 Tom Edwards Alwyn Jones

14 Elgan Williams Nia Hughes

15 Wil Evans Andrew Baines

17 Andy Lane David Barnes

19 Evan Jones Dylan Griffith

20 Dave Jones Ian Vale

21 Matt Honeybone Martin Allwood

22 Rhian Jones Sion Williams

23 Mei Davies Ilid Japeth

24 Iwan Williams Gwion Pryderi

25 Gareth Jones Tom Parkes

26 Mike Cartwright Steve Warrington

27 Paul Holmberg Sara Holmberg

28 Gwynfor Evans Bryan Glass

29 Carwyn Pughe Ellen Pughe

30 Kev Hamilton Stu Thomas

31 Dave Jones Ieaun Robertson

32 Robat Edwards Geraint Bowness

33 Paul Jones David Evans

34 Tom Evans Rhys Morgan

35 Arwyn Hughes Rob Jones

36 Elgan Morris Glyn Jones

37 Alan Evans Peredur Davies

38 John Williams Chris Cooper Jones

39 Alwyn Davies Carwyn Edwards

40 David Jones Endaf Jones

ITC2 SF10 SF12 SF13 ITC3 SF14 SF15 SF16 SF19

0:00:16 0:00:50 0:02:31 0:02:09

0:00:33 0:01:30

0:03:00 0:00:12 0:01:04 0:02:06 0:01:59

0:00:28 0:01:59 0:01:55

0:02:41 0:02:00

0:00:25 0:01:54 0:01:58

0:02:37

0:00:14 0:01:30 0:03:22 0:01:38 0:04:45

0:01:36 0:00:30 0:02:09 0:02:19

0:00:03 0:01:16 0:03:05 0:01:17 0:02:22

0:01:07 0:02:55 0:01:08 0:02:23

0:00:06 0:00:56 0:02:55 0:04:08 0:03:37

0:00:06 0:00:57 0:02:47 0:01:38 0:02:36

0:00:01 0:01:15 0:02:30 0:01:15 0:02:05

0:01:00 0:00:25 0:01:55 0:03:00 0:01:10 0:02:55

0:00:25 0:01:30 0:08:00 0:01:25 0:04:10

0:00:17 0:01:27 0:02:51 0:01:31 0:02:13

0:00:58 0:01:56 0:00:03 0:00:30 0:02:45 0:01:30

0:00:26 0:00:22 0:01:58 0:03:48 0:01:31 0:02:30

0:02:34 0:00:21 0:01:20 0:03:20 0:01:08 0:02:05

0:00:13 0:01:30 0:03:00 0:00:58 0:06:05

0:00:50 0:02:29 0:00:55 0:03:14

0:00:17 0:00:20 0:00:19 0:06:10 0:03:00 0:00:55 0:02:42

0:01:43 0:01:37 0:03:41 0:01:24 0:02:00

0:01:10 0:00:27 0:02:15 0:03:21 0:01:45 0:04:21

0:00:02 0:00:48 0:02:10 0:04:15 0:02:10 0:04:14

0:00:48 0:07:46 0:00:20 0:05:14

Times in italics are early arrival penalties Results by The Brotherhood



JJ BROWN MEMORIAL ROAD RALLY 
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey MC - 5th/6th February 2011

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator

41 Arfon Griffith Charlie Hamilton

42 Gerallt Williams Neil Jones

43 David Baston Gwilym Evans

45 Marc Roberts Irfon Hughes

46 Carol Jones Rhydian James

47 Dylan Parry Iwan Parry

48 Kevin Williams Stefan Llewelyn

49 Steven Jones Iestyn Parry

50 Tudur Morris Huw Jones

51 Joe Cruttenden Matthew Broadbent

52 Robert Ellis Geraint Ellis

53 Steven Woods Arwyn Williams

54 Sion Ellis Dan Rimmer

55 Shon Roberts Sion Higham

56 William Roberts Owain Llyr

57 Daniel Owen Richie Thomas

58 Tomos Thomas Eleri Williams

59 Sion Jones Robert Hughes

60 Robat Williams John Jones

ITC2 SF10 SF12 SF13 ITC3 SF14 SF15 SF16 SF19

0:00:46 0:02:05 0:07:49 0:04:03

0:00:17 0:00:11 0:01:05 0:02:54 0:00:22 0:02:27

0:01:46 0:02:28 0:00:46 0:02:24 0:00:30 0:03:20

0:00:06 0:00:40 0:02:12 0:03:52 0:01:40 0:03:49

0:01:16 0:01:16 0:00:03 0:01:12 0:02:08 0:00:45 0:03:40

0:00:49 0:06:09 0:01:00 0:00:45 0:02:26 0:03:23 0:01:27 0:02:20

0:00:03 0:00:30 0:00:41 0:01:56 0:03:53 0:02:23 0:03:47

0:01:00 0:01:23 0:02:43 0:04:40 0:01:51 0:03:30

0:01:00 0:00:41 0:02:33 0:04:28 0:02:16 0:02:00 0:04:37

0:03:09 0:01:42 0:00:48 0:02:58 0:03:41 0:01:12 0:11:10

0:00:15 0:01:53 0:02:40 0:01:23 0:05:15

0:01:33 0:02:41 0:01:50 0:13:02

Times in italics are early arrival penalties Results by The Brotherhood


